PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5523628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK D. BEHN	05/10/2019
BRIAN NAGEL	05/09/2019
TERRIL JOHNSON	05/10/2019
ROBERT IVERSON	05/10/2019
ANDREW R. TORKELSON	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	9401 85TH AVENUE NORTH
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55445-2199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29691256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.2560-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Cecelia Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=08350-2560-00000-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049181 FRAME: 0746

505476824

source=08350-2560-00000-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=08350-2560-00000-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=08350-2560-00000-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=08350-2560-00000-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=08350-2560-00000-Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049181 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

VIBRATORY ROLLER

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., a corporation of Oklahoma whose post office address is 9401 85th Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55445-2199, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in				
parentheses the country	y, application number, and official filing date (Application No		
filed	_).			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. Full name of first assignor	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark D. BEHN	Mark D. Behr	5/10/19
ADDRESS 12531 47th ST NE, St. Michael, MN 55376		CITIZENSHIP US
8	3	
1. WITNESS NAME Derek Huhn	WITNESS SIGNATURE AR	5/10/19
ADDRESS 78 Canty Road 39 NE Monticello, MN 55362		CITIZENSHIP USA
	·	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Corey Kunk	61/6-	5/10/19
1814 Parrich De NE	2 Otsego, /W SS330	CITIZENSHIP

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian NAGEL		9-9-19
ADDRESS 6940 148th Lane NW, Ramsey, MN 55	CITIZENSHIP US	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Development	X-1	57/9/2019
ADDRESS.	CITIZENSHIP	
noste Gran MN		
2. WITNESS NAME	- w фитева signature	DATE
Bryan Daning		5/9/2019
ADDRESS 11439 ROSENIUL CT		CITIZENSHIP
CHAMPIN, NN 5531	(a)	

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSACHORYS SUSAGROFIE	DATE
Terril JOHNSON		5/10/19
ADDRESS 4 Anthony Ct, Washington, IL, 61571		CITIZENSHIP US
1. MATNESS NAME Rickey	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Annoeses	rest Drive	Orfizenship!
Peorie, In C	01614	US
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATIVRE	DATE
MUTT SHEPHERD	1 Stalltar (-)	5.10.2019
ADDRESS 109 (OTTAGE STRUE		CITIZENSHIP (/S
EAST REDILLA , IL	61611	

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Robert IVERSON	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE TALLE K. L.	DATE 5/10/19
ADDRESS 9621 Alvarado Ln N, Maple Grove,	CITIZENSHIP US	
1. WITNESS NAME	WHTNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Derek Huhn ADDRESS C P 1 3010	- Martin MAN CTECT	5-10-19 CITIZENSHIP 1/54
7879 County Road 39 NE	TYVYNTICELLY YVVV DDZ6L	V. V r
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Corey Kank	Ly //	5-10-19
ADDRESS / Parrich Ave N	E 8+5640, MN SS330	CITIZENSHIP (//)

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Andrew R. TORKELSON	Acily Toleman	5/9/19
ADDRESS 2921 Sumter Ave N, New Hope, MN 55427		CITIZENSHIP US
1. Witness name	WITMESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Daniel Pelarski	War of Thomas	5/9/19
ADDRESS 9300 Balsam Fir Ave	N	CITIZENSHIP USA
Brooklyn Park Mi	V 55443	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Andrew Jacobs	Araba Sak	8/9/19
7526 444 ST NE		USA
Fridley MN 554	32	